

The Woodland Queen EST. 1898

City of Bristow

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

BRISTOW CITY COUNCIL MEETING 110 W. 7TH, BRISTOW, OK. 74010 7:00 P.M., AUGUST 20, 2018 (MONDAY)

- 1. Call to order by Mayor Leonard Washington.
- 2. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Approval of City Council Meeting Minutes: August 6, 2018.
- 4. Presentation by Keith Spirk of Biltmore Homes.
- 5. Discussion and possible action on quotes to purchase Police Vehicles. (paid from Capital Improvement).

 Mayor
- 6. Executive session for the purpose of discussing the Employment of Jerry Tunnell. (25 O.S. Sect. 307 (B) (1)

 Mayor
- 7. Discussion and possible action on the employment of Jerry Tunnell.

Mayor

- 8. Executive session for the purpose of discussing the Darrell (R.D.) McDaniel Tort Claim. (25 O.S. Sect. 307 (B) (4).
- 9. Discussion and possible action on the Darrell (R.D.) McDaniel Tort Claim.

Mayor

- 10. Discussion and possible action approving Claim #11511 to Cherokee Pride Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$404,451.29 (paid from Airport Operating Fund).

 Mayor
- 11. Discussion and possible action approving Claim #12166 to Andy Armstrong Constulting, LLC. in the amount of \$632.29 (paid from Grant Match Fund).

 Mayor
- 12. Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution Determining the Cost set forth in Exhibit "A" in the amount of \$501.13 On the property located at Lot Seven (7) & the W 1/2 of Lot Eight (8), Block Thirty-Four (34), Original Town (now) City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Weeds, Grass, Trash and Debris. Commonly known as 403 E. 9th (Thomas Wayne Phillips) (#1).
- 13. Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution Determining the Cost set forth in Exhibit "A" in the amount of \$501.13 on the property located at Lot One (1), Block Eight (8), in the Park Place Addition to the City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Weeds, Grass, Trash and Debris. Commonly known as 314 W. 8th (Marie M. Bond).

Mayor

- 14. Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution abating the property located at West ½ of Lot Two (2) and all of Lot Three (3), Block Seventy-Four (74), Original Town (now) City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Weeds, Grass, Trash and Debris. Commonly known as 514 E. 5th (Ron & Diane Schumacher).
- Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution abating the property located at West ½ of Lot Two (2) and all of Lot Three (3), Block Seventy-Four (74), Original Town (now) City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Dilapidated Buildings. Commonly known as 514 E. 5th (Ron & Diane Schumacher).
- Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution abating the property located at North 100 Feet of Lot One (1) and the North 100 Feet of the East 100 Feet of the East 20 Feet of Lot Two (2), Block Eighty-Six (86), Original Town (now) City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Weeds, Grass, Trash and Debris. Commonly known as 226 E. 4th (Joseph & Lorie Shrewsbury).

BRISTOW CITY COUNCIL MEETING CONT. AUGUST 20, 2018

PAGE 2

- 17. Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution abating the property located at North 100 Feet of Lot One (1) and the North 100 Feet of the East 100 Feet of the East 20 Feet of Lot Two (2), Block Eighty-Six (86), Original Town (now) City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Dilapidated Buildings. Commonly known as 226 E. 4th (Joseph & Lorie Shrewsbury).
- 18. Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution abating the property located at Lot Twelve (12), Block Eighty-Nine (89), Original Town (now) City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Weeds, Grass, Trash and Debris. Commonly known as 511 E. 3rd (Fay Ragsdale).
- 19. Discussion and possible action adopting a Resolution abating the property located at Lots Three (3), Four (4) and Five (5), Block Fifteen (15), in the Southridge Addition to the City of Bristow, Creek County, and State of Oklahoma for the removal of Weeds, Grass, Trash and Debris. Commonly known as 1509 S. Oak (Robert Crittenden).
- 20. Discussion and possible action approving Un-Paid Claims in the amount of \$1,082.88.

Mayor

21. Discussion and possible action approving Paid Claims in the amount of \$88.64.

Mayor

- 22. Discussion and possible action approving Actual Payroll Claims in the amount of \$80,219.44, for pay period ending August 10, 2018.

 Mayor
- 23. Discussion and possible action approving Estimated Payroll Claims in the amount of \$68,733.92, for pay period ending August 24, 2018.

 Mayor
- 24. Adjourn.

DATE POSTED: AUGUST 17, 2018

TIME POSTED: 1:30 P.M.

POSTED BY: SABRINA MOUNCE